term construct, place, maintain and install on the Premises any building, structure or
improvement of any kind and description except with the prior written consent of the LESSOR
and upon those conditions the LESSOR may impose, unless otherwise provided in the lease.
The LESSEE may make nonstructural alterations not exceeding Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000.00) in cumulative costs per alteration during the term of this lease without the
LESSOR'S consent. The LESSEE shall own these improvements until the expiration or
termination pursuant to a breach of the lease, at which time the owTicrship shall automatically